



\$~50 to 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5647/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22280/2022

SH BIRENDER PRASADPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan,
Mr. Abhishek Bhushan
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRARespondent
Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 5650/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22286/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASADPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan,
Mr. Abhishek Bhushan
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRARespondent
Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 5658/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22312/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASADPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan,
Mr. Abhishek Bhushan
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
12.12.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 04.03.2025.



3. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 12, 2024

DU