



\$~37 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5647/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22280/2022

SH BIRENDER PRASADPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Sharma, Adv.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Advocate.

(38)

+ CRL.M.C. 5650/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22286/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASADPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Sharma, Adv.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Advocate.

(39)

+ CRL.M.C. 5658/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22312/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASADPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Sharma, Adv.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRARespondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER



%

04.03.2025

1. The reply has not filed by the respondent. Let the same be filed within three weeks from date, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.
2. Both the parties are also directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List for final disposal on 18.07.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 04, 2025/A

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)