



\$~63 to 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5647/2022, CRL.M.A. 22280/2022 & CRL.M.A.
25541/2025

SH BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shejal Agarwal and Mr. Tarang
Gupta, Advocates

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Advocate

(64)

+ CRL.M.C. 5650/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22286/2022, CRL.M.A.
25545/2025

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shejal Agarwal and Mr. Tarang
Gupta, Advocates

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Advocate

(65)

+ CRL.M.C. 5658/2022, CRL.M.A. 22312/2022 & CRL.M.A.
25552/2025

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shejal Agarwal and Mr. Tarang
Gupta, Advocates

versus



SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

27.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 26.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 27, 2025/